The infrastructure was inspected and constructed in Oak Vista Estates Phase meets current
County requirements.

RECOMMENDATION:
Staff recommends the Commissioners’ Court proceed in the manner described below:

1) Approve this request to release Maintenance Bond No. PB12350200046 in the
amount of Three Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Thirty-Four Dollars and Zero
Cents ($373,034.00) for Oak Vista Estates Phase 2, issued by Philadelphia Indemnity
Insurance.

2) Accept the infrastructure within Oak Vista Estates Phase II to the County’s public
road system.

10.22.2019 Agenda Item No. 1.2
Oak Vista estates Phase 2 Maintenance Bond ReCease and Infrastructure Acceptance

[...]

ci Paul Perry, Commissioner, Pct. 3
ci Kyle Butler, Commissioner, Pct. 4

AND AMONG OTHER PROCEEDINGS, THE FOLLOWING ORDER WAS PASSED AS FOLLOWS:

AN ORDER OF THE COMMISSIONERS’ COURT OF ELLIS COUNTY, TEXAS
RELEASING MAINTENANCE BOND NO. PB12350200046 IN THE AMOUNT OF
THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-THREE THOUSAND THIRTY- FOUR DOLLARS AND
ZERO CENTS ($373,034.00) ISSUED BY PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE
AND ACCEPTING THE INFRASTRUCTURE FOR OAK VISTA ESTATES, PHASE II,
LOCATED IN THE EXTRATERRITORIAL JURISDICTION (ETJ) OF THE CITY OF
WAXAHACHIE, ROAD AND BRIDGE PRECINCT NO. 3, WITH PROPERTY MORE
FULLY DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT “A”, PROVIDING A CONFLICTS CLAUSE;